Johnston County Horse = REMOVE JUMPS FROM ARENA

Show Series 2022
23. Hunter Pleasure W/SG

Location:
503 County Home Road, Smithfield, NC 24. Hunter Pleasure GAYP
Management: 25. Hunter Pleasure W/SG/C

Freedom Reins Equestrian Center, LLC.
Phone:
910-489-8848
Website:

www.freedomreinsec.com

-Future Entry School Break-

26. Future Entry — Leadline

27. Future Entry — Walk only
28. Future Entry English GAYP
29. Future Entry Western GAYP

Class Cost:
$10.00 per class
MAIN ARENA STARTS AT 8:00

1. Halter — Most Colorful
2. Halter — Solid Colored -15 Minute Schooling Break-
3. Halter — Stock Type
4. Halter — Field Type 30. Dressage Suitability W/SG
5. Halter — Saddle Pleasure 31. Dressage Suitability W/SG/C
6. Halter - Longear (over 48”) 32. English W/T — Field Type
33. English W/T/C - Field Type
7. Showmanship- Green Equine 34. English W/T — Stock Type
Showmanship- Youth 35. English W/T/C — Stock Type
Showmanship- Adult 36. English GAYP — Youth
37. English GAYP — Adult
10. Warmup for Maiden 38. English W/SG — Academy
11. Maiden O/F Xrails SG or C 39. English W/SG — Novice Entry
12. Maiden O/F Xrails Eq. SG or C 40. Green Equine English GAYP
13. Maiden Horse US W/SG 41. English GAYP
14. Maiden Rider US W/SG 42. English W/SG
43. English Pleasure
15. Warmup for Limited Hunter 44. English Equitation W/SG —

16. Limited Hunter O/F 18” Pattern & Railwork

17. Limited Hunter O/F 18” Eq.
18. Limited Hunter US -20 Minute Schooling Break-

19. Warmup for Open Hunter 45. Western Horsemanship W/SG

20. Open Hunter O/F 2’ — Pat & Rail
21. Open Hunter O/F 2’ Eq. 46. Western Dressage Suitability
22. Open Hunter US W/SG

47.

48.
49.
50.
51.
52.
53.
54.
55.
56.
57.
58.
59.
60.

Western Dressage Suitability
W/SGI/L

Western W/J — Stock Type
Western GAYP — Youth
Western GAYP — Adult
Western W/SG — Academy
Western W/SG — Novice Entry
Green Equine Western GAYP
Western GAYP

Western W/SG

Western Pleasure

Working Western GAYP
Working Western W/SG
Working Western Pleasure
Working Western Elements of

Reining



GRASS ARENA STARTS AT 8:30
61.
62.
63.
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67.
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69.
70.
71.
72.
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74.
75.
76.
77.
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79.
80.
81.

82.
83.
84.

85.
86.
87.
88.
89.

Mini Equine Mare

Mini Equine S/G

Mini Equine Stock Mare
Mini Equine Stock S/G

Mini Equine 2 years & under

Mini Equine 3 years & over

Mini Equine Multi Color
Mini Equine Solid Color

Mini Longear Jenny

Mini Longear John

Mini Longear Jack

Mini Longear Multi Color

Mini Longear Solid Color

Small Pony Mare
Small Pony Geldings
Small Pony Stallion
Small Pony Multi color

Small Pony Solid Color

Showmanship - Mini Equine
Showmanship - Small Pony

Showmanship - Mini Longear

Mini Equine Liberty
Small Pony Liberty
Mini Longear Liberty

-SET UP JUMPS-

Mini Equine Hunter
Small Pony Hunter

Mini Equine Jumper
Small Pony Jumper

Coon Jumping

-BREAK-

90.
91.

92.

93.

94.
95.

96.
97.

98.
99.

100.

101.
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103.

*If over 2 entries, driving
classes will be in the main
arena*

Mini Equine Western Driving
Mini Equine Country Pleasure
Driving

Mini Equine Pleasure Driving
Mini Equine Reinsmanship

Driving

Mini Longear Pleasure Driving
Mini Longear Reinsmanship

Driving

Small Pony Pleasure Driving
Small Pony Reinsmanship

Driving

Pleasure Driving - 48"+

Reinsmanship Driving - 48” +

Timed Obstacle Driving
a. May be split by size (i.e.
mini, small pony, etc.) if there

are enough entries
Mini Equine Versatility
Small Pony Versatility

In-hand trail

Rules and Regulations

Riders do not have to be members to
compete for High Point Day Awards. Must
be members to compete for year end
awards.

It is highly recommended that ALL show
participants carefully read the
RULEBOOK.

A Coggins test within 1 year is required.
Entries must scratch AT LEAST 3 classes
in advance to receive a refund; class may
only be scratched ONE TIME for refund.
Youth 17 years and under

Adult 18 years and over

Working Western Classes will be judged by
the American Ranch Horse Assoc. Rules -
with slight modifications.

Future Entry is a rider who must have an
assistant while riding. Future Entry riders
may not cross enter into any other classes.
Points from this division will be based on
the rider only.

Academy Entry is considered a beginner
rider: someone who has been showing for
less than 2 years except for the Future
Entry classes. Riders in this division must
be under riding instruction on their own
horse or a lesson horse. Points from this
division will be based on the rider only.

A novice rider is a rider who has shown
less than 4 years, not including showing in
the Future Entry Division. All riders age 10
and under are considered novices.

A green horse is a horse that is in their 1sr
or 2nd year of showing.

No cross entry between Stock Type, Field
Type and Saddle Pleasure Type and
Miniature Equine.

Safe riding apparel is required. Shoes with
heel, pants (no shorts) and shirt with at
least a 4” sleeve. Safety helmets permitted
in any class but are required in all jump
classes and on all riders age 12 and under
when mounted.

A GAYP or Go as you please class
includes a walk and then any other gait
desired by the rider. Same gaits in both
directions.

SG means Secondary Gait (trot, jog or
pleasure gait).The pleasure gait is for
non-trotting breeds

Hoof band are not permitted on the show

grounds. Action devices such as chains,



rollers, etc and those similar are not

permitted.



